Cal St. San B'dino (10-3,5-2 CCAA) -vs- San Fran. St. (5-9,2-5 CCAA)
01/02/20 at The Swamp, San Francisco, CA

Date: 01/02/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;ig:p%z cal St. San B'dino 46 31 77

Site: The Swamp, San Francisco, CA San Fran. St. 42 26 68

Referees: Richard Patterson, Jerry McClain, Shelby Flowers

Cal St. San B'dino 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Smith,Jeremy * 38 4-14 3-7 6-7 2-5 7 3 5 3 0 1 17

11 Mitchell,Jordan * 32 6-11 2-3 3-5 1-6 7 2 4 1 0 1 17

04 Jennings,Daytone * 17 3-10 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 9

01 Henderson,Tyrell * 40 3-8 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 3 7

23  Villa,Andres * 24 3-9 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 1 6

03 Laku,Richard 23 5-8 3-4 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 14

05 Johnson,Darnell 11 1-1 1-1 1-3 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 4

21 Rax,Shea 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-63 11-21 14-22 11-24 35 20 14 10 (o] 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-30 50.00 % 8-15 53.33 % 8-13 61.54 %

Second Half 11-33 33.33% 3-6 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 26-63 41.3 % 11-21 52.4 % 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Mitchell,Jordan Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O

San Fran. St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Sylvester,DJ * 26 5-12 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 2 13

34  Acliese,Linton * 27 4-11 2-6 1-1 1-7 8 3 3 2 0 2 11

01 Huynh,Jacob * 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6

05 Diaz,Michael & 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 1 2

32  Wickliffe,Jase * 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2

10 Balser,Jordan 26 3-9 2-6 7-8 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 15

50 Jackson,Tyler 20 3-3 0-0 3-7 6-4 10 2 1 2 1 0 9

12  Manu,Alex 21 0-3 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 &

33 Paddon,Zane 11 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 (0] 0 3

15 Orr,Sean 22 0-3 0-2 2-3 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2

24  Okeke,Eche 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 9-31 17-25 12-25 37 21 14 14 1 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 6-16 37.50 % 6-8 75.00 %

Second Half 6-25 24.00 % 3-15 20.00 % 11-17 64.71 %

Total 21-57 36.8 % 9-31 29.0% 17-25 68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San B'dino Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Fran. St.

19:50 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ACLIESE,LINTON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HUYNH,JACOB

FOUL by VILLA,ANDRES 19:41

19:41 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by ACLIESE,LINTON

19:33 FOUL by WICKLIFFE,JASE
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint) 19:33 2-3 H1

19:33 MISS JUMPER by ACLIESE,LINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYRELL ==
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:00

== REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,DJ

FOUL by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 18:55

18:41 MISS 3PTR by WICKLIFFE,JASE

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:30 TURNOVER by SYLVESTER,DJ
STEAL by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 18:30
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 18:22 5-3 V2
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JORDAN -

18:22 FOUL by HUYNH,JACOB
GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY 18:22 6-3 V3

18:13 MISS 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN -
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JORDAN 18:03

18:03 STEAL by DIAZ,MICHAEL

17:58 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DIAZ,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 17:46
SUB OUT by VILLA,ANDRES 17:46
SUB IN by LAKU,RICHARD 17:46

17:34 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WICKLIFFE,JASE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ACLIESE,LINTON

TURNOVER by SMITH,JEREMY 17:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,JEREMY 17:26
SUB IN by RAX,SHEA 17:26
FOUL by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 17:19
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 17:19
SUB IN by VILLA,ANDRES 17:19
17:10 MISS JUMPER by ACLIESE,LINTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,MICHAEL
17:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:51 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:43 8-7 V1
16:43 FOUL by HUYNH,JACOB
SUB OUT by RAX,SHEA 16:43
SUB IN by SMITH,JEREMY 16:43
16:43 SUB OUT by HUYNH,JACOB
16:43 SUB IN by MANU,ALEX
MISS FT by MITCHELL,JORDAN(fastbreak) 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKLIFFE,JASE
16:28 8-10 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:12 10-10
16:02 MISS 3PTR by MANU,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TYRELL -
MISS JUMPER by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint) 15:46
- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MICHAEL
15:39 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JEREMY --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYRELL 15:24 13-10 V3



ASSIST by SMITH,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JEREMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JORDAN
ASSIST by SMITH,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TYRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by VILLA,ANDRES

SUB OUT by VILLA,ANDRES

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARNELL

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON, TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JEREMY((in the paint)

FOUL by LAKU,RICHARD

STEAL by LAKU,RICHARD

GOOD 3PTR by LAKU,RICHARD
ASSIST by HENDERSON,TYRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MITCHELL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JORDAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,DARNELL

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

GOOD 3PTR by LAKU,RICHARD

ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARNELL
FOUL by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYRELL

16-10

18-10

18-13

20-13

20-15

23-15

23-18

24-18

24-19

24-20
27-20

27-21

V 6

V 8

V5

V7

V5

V 8

V5

V 6

V5

V 4
V7

V 6

MISS JUMPER by MANU,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WICKLIFFE,JASE
MISS JUMPER by WICKLIFFE,JASE(in the paint)

FOUL by MANU,ALEX

FOUL by ACLIESE,LINTON
TURNOVER by ACLIESE,LINTON

GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
ASSIST by ACLIESE,LINTON

SUB OUT by ACLIESE,LINTON
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by SYLVESTER,DJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by SYLVESTER,DJ

SUB OUT by MANU,ALEX
SUB OUT by WICKLIFFE,JASE
SUB IN by BALSER,JORDAN
SUB IN by PADDON,ZANE

GOOD 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN
ASSIST by PADDON,ZANE
FOUL by SYLVESTER,DJ

SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,DJ
SUB IN by MANU,ALEX

SUB OUT by DIAZ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ORR,SEAN

GOOD FT by ORR,SEAN

GOOD FT by ORR,SEAN

MISS FT by PADDON,ZANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
SUB IN by ACLIESE,LINTON

GOOD FT by PADDON,ZANE



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DARNELL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DARNELL (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARNELL
SUB IN by RAX,SHEA

GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JEREMY((in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JEREMY
TURNOVER by SMITH,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by LAKU,RICHARD(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAKU,RICHARD
ASSIST by SMITH,JEREMY

STEAL by HENDERSON,TYRELL
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,TYRELL
MISS 3PTR by LAKU,RICHARD

FOUL by HENDERSON,TYRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAX,SHEA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by LAKU,RICHARD

MISS FT by LAKU,RICHARD(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAKU,RICHARD(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, TYRELL

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYRELL

27-24

28-24

29-24

29-27
31-27

31-29

34-29

35-29

35-31

35-33

V3

V 4

V5

V2
V 4

V2

V5

V 6

V 4

V2

FOUL by PADDON,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON
GOOD 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON
ASSIST by BALSER,JORDAN

FOUL by MANU,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON
TURNOVER by MANU,ALEX

STEAL by ACLIESE,LINTON
GOOD 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PADDON,ZANE

REBOUND OFF by MANU,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by PADDON,ZANE

REBOUND OFF by ORR,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by PADDON,ZANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORR,SEAN

TURNOVER by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MANU,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON

SUB OUT by BALSER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MANU,ALEX
SUB IN by DIAZ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,DJ

MISS FT by ORR,SEAN

SUB OUT by PADDON,ZANE
SUB IN by WICKLIFFE,JASE
FOUL by WICKLIFFE,JASE
SUB OUT by WICKLIFFE,JASE
SUB IN by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by ORR,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by ACLIESE,LINTON
ASSIST by DIAZ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ACLIESE,LINTON



-- REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON

05:07 MISS 3PTR by ORR,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN =
FOUL by JOHNSON,DARNELL 04:52
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARNELL 04:52
04:41 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAKU,RICHARD =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 04:34
= REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON
04:21 FOUL by ACLIESE,LINTON
04:21 TURNOVER by ACLIESE,LINTON
04:21 SUB OUT by ACLIESE,LINTON
04:21 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 04:10
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DARNELL =
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,TYRELL 04:01
04:01 STEAL by SYLVESTER,DJ
03:55 TURNOVER by SYLVESTER,DJ
STEAL by MITCHELL,JORDAN 03:55
GOOD DUNK by MITCHELL,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:47 37-33 V4
FOUL TECH by MITCHELL,JORDAN 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
03:43 37-34 V3 GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN(fastbreak)
03:24 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BALSER,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by LAKU,RICHARD 03:24
03:24 37-37 GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by LAKU,RICHARD(in the paint) 03:10
03:10 SUB OUT by ORR,SEAN
03:10 SUB IN by OKEKE,ECHE
- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MICHAEL
02:55 37-39 H2 GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAKU,RICHARD(in the paint) 02:29
= REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MICHAEL
02:11 MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARNELL =
02:11 FOUL by OKEKE,ECHE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,DARNELL (fastbreak) 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARNELL (fastbreak) 02:11 38-39 H1
02:03 TURNOVER by DIAZ,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 01:51 41-39 V2
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JORDAN -
01:22 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER
01:15 SUB OUT by OKEKE,ECHE
01:15 SUB IN by PADDON,ZANE
01:04 TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYLER
STEAL by HENDERSON,TYRELL 01:04
00:57 FOUL by BALSER,JORDAN
00:57 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
00:57 SUB IN by ORR,SEAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY (fastbreak) 00:57 42-39 V3
GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY (fastbreak) 00:57 43-39 V4

00:42 43-42 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN
== ASSIST by PADDON,ZANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint) 00:07

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JEREMY --

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARNELL 00:00 46-42 V4

ASSIST by SMITH,JEREMY --



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San B'dino

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Fran. St.

SUB OUT by LAKU,RICHARD

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARNELL

SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

SUB IN by VILLA,ANDRES

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, TYRELL
REBOUND OFF by VILLA,ANDRES
GOOD LAYUP by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TYRELL

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON, TYRELL(in the paint)

STEAL by HENDERSON,TYRELL
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JEREMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,ANDRES

MISS LAYUP by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VILLA,ANDRES

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JEREMY

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by RAX,SHEA
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
SUB IN by LAKU,RICHARD

GOOD 3PTR by RAX,SHEA

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50

19:28
19:13
19:00
18:56
18:56
18:45
18:24
18:12
17:48
17:30
17:30
17:24
17:02

16:53

16:53
16:53
16:53
16:37

16:37

16:33
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:58

15:32

48-42

50-42

50-45

50-48

52-48

54-48

56-48

57-48

58-48

59-48

59-51

62-51

V 6

V 8

V5

V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

V9

V 10

V1l

V 8

V1l

SUB OUT by BALSER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by ORR,SEAN

SUB OUT by PADDON,ZANE
SUB IN by HUYNH,JACOB
SUB IN by WICKLIFFE,JASE
SUB IN by ACLIESE,LINTON

TURNOVER by DIAZ,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HUYNH,JACOB
ASSIST by DIAZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WICKLIFFE,JASE
GOOD 3PTR by HUYNH,JACOB
ASSIST by DIAZ,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by DIAZ,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by DIAZ,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by WICKLIFFE,JASE

REBOUND OFF by ACLIESE,LINTON
MISS LAYUP by ACLIESE,LINTON(in the paint)

FOUL by ACLIESE,LINTON

SUB OUT by ACLIESE,LINTON
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by WICKLIFFE,JASE
SUB IN by ORR,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER



ASSIST by VILLA,ANDRES --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
15:10 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MICHAEL
15:10 SUB IN by BALSER,JORDAN
15:10 MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,DJ
REBOUND DEF by RAX,SHEA -
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JEREMY((in the paint) 14:55
- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
14:40 TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYLER
STEAL by VILLA,ANDRES 14:40
MISS JUMPER by RAX,SHEA 14:19
- REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,DJ
14:09 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JEREMY -
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 13:48 65-51 V14
13:31 TURNOVER by BALSER,JORDAN
13:31 SUB OUT by HUYNH,JACOB
13:31 SUB OUT by ORR,SEAN
13:31 SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,DJ
13:31 SUB IN by DIAZ,MICHAEL
13:31 SUB IN by MANU,ALEX
13:31 SUB IN by PADDON,ZANE
SUB OUT by VILLA,ANDRES 13:31
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 13:31
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint) 13:21
REBOUND OFF by LAKU,RICHARD -
GOOD LAYUP by LAKU,RICHARD(in the paint) 13:15 67-51 V 16
13:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:06 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MICHAEL
13:06 SUB IN by ORR,SEAN

12:44 67-53 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANU,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint) 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SEAN
11:52 MISS 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER
11:37 MISS 3PTR by PADDON,ZANE
SUB OUT by LAKU,RICHARD 11:36
SUB IN by VILLA,ANDRES 11:36
FOUL by LAKU,RICHARD 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:35 MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by VILLA,ANDRES --
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER

FOUL by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 11:24
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE 11:24
11:13 MISS JUMPER by MANU,ALEX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER
11:06 67-55 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
10:25 SUB OUT by PADDON,ZANE
10:25 SUB IN by ACLIESE,LINTON
10:14 MISS 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by VILLA,ANDRES 09:55
09:55 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,JEREMY 09:55
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JORDAN 09:55

09:55 MISS FT by BALSER,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAX,SHEA
TURNOVER by LAKU,RICHARD

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
SUB IN by LAKU,RICHARD
FOUL by MITCHELL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JEREMY
MISS JUMPER by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)

FOUL by LAKU,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JEREMY
SUB OUT by LAKU,RICHARD

SUB IN by MITCHELL,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JORDAN
ASSIST by SMITH,JEREMY

FOUL by VILLA,ANDRES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JEREMY((in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAYTONE
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,JEREMY

SUB OUT by RAX,SHEA

SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAYTONE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by MITCHELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,JEREMY

67-57
67-58

67-60

70-60

70-61
70-62

70-63
70-64

70-65

72-65

V 10
V9

V7

V 10

V9
V 8

V7
V 6

V5

V7

REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON
MISS 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON

STEAL by ACLIESE,LINTON

GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON

MISS 3PTR by ORR,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER

GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MANU,ALEX

GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER

BLOCK by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ORR,SEAN
TURNOVER by BALSER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
MISS FT by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON, TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MANU,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by BALSER,JORDAN

FOUL by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS FT by MANU,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



04:15 SUB OUT by BALSER,JORDAN

04:15 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYLER
04:15 SUB IN by SYLVESTER,DJ
04:15 SUB IN by WICKLIFFE,JASE
04:15 72-66 V6 GOOD FT by MANU,ALEX
04:15 SUB OUT by MANU,ALEX
04:15 SUB IN by HUYNH,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint) 03:57 74-66 V8
03:57 FOUL by SYLVESTER,DJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
MISS FT by VILLA,ANDRES 03:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
03:55 SUB OUT by WICKLIFFE,JASE
03:55 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JEREMY 03:39
- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
03:10 MISS JUMPER by ORR,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, TYRELL -
02:44 FOUL by JACKSON,TYLER
02:44 SUB OUT by HUYNH,JACOB
02:44 SUB OUT by ORR,SEAN
02:44 SUB IN by BALSER,JORDAN
02:44 SUB IN by MANU,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by VILLA,ANDRES(in the paint) 02:26
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
02:13 MISS 3PTR by ACLIESE,LINTON
- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER
02:04 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34
01:34 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYLER
01:34 SUB IN by DIAZ,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAYTONE(in the paint) 01:21
= REBOUND DEF by BALSER,JORDAN
FOUL by MITCHELL,JORDAN 01:06
01:06 74-67 V7 GOOD FT by MANU,ALEX
01:06 SUB OUT by ACLIESE,LINTON
01:06 SUB IN by ORR,SEAN
01:06 74-68 V6 GOOD FT by MANU,ALEX
TURNOVER by SMITH,JEREMY 00:47
00:47 STEAL by SYLVESTER,DJ
00:34 MISS JUMPER by BALSER,JORDAN
00:32 FOUL by BALSER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JEREMY =
00:31 FOUL by SYLVESTER,DJ
00:31 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MICHAEL
00:31 SUB IN by PADDON,ZANE
SUB OUT by VILLA,ANDRES 00:31
SUB IN by RAX,SHEA 00:31
GOOD FT by SMITH,JEREMY (fastbreak) 00:31 75-68 V7
00:31 SUB OUT by ORR,SEAN
00:31 SUB IN by ACLIESE,LINTON
MISS FT by SMITH,JEREMY (fastbreak) 00:31
= REBOUND DEF by ACLIESE,LINTON
00:24 MISS LAYUP by BALSER,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JORDAN =
00:20 FOUL by PADDON,ZANE
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:20 76-68 V8
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:20 77-68 V9
00:14 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAYTONE --



00:08 FOUL by PADDON,ZANE
MISS FT by JENNINGS,DAYTONE((fastbreak) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PADDON,ZANE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYRELL --



